Flexible Duct
Connector
Introduction
In order to isolate vibrations caused by air handling units, fans or other equipment connected to air ducts, it is
highly recommended to install a flexible duct connector joint between the outlet of these devices and the airduct. It
is necessary to select an airtight and flexible cloth, with good weathering qualities and one which will withstand the
temperatures inside and outside the duct. Duct being generally made of steel, the main difficulty is to fasten the
cloth to it in order to obtain a perfectly airtight joint. Easyflex duct connectors are perfect for this job.

= B = steel width (mm)
= Fabric type (RO=Robust)
How to order? (example)
RO  -  45  -  60  -  25
Flexible Duct
Connector
Ensure that the notched side of the connector faces outward and position the joint in the middle
of a side rather than at a corner.
Recommended assembly method
At a notch, cut a length
equivalent to the perimeter
required plus an overlap of
5 to 6 cm (2") for joining
Lift the seam outwards
at right angle
Make a cut at the edge
of the lifted seam section
Bend down the seam
whilst ensuring that the
cloth remains fastened
Coat the cloth with the
appropriate adhesive.
Join both sides and
press together firmly
Spotweld the steel
and form to the
desired shape
52
Flexible duct connector Type LOC 4 - steel 0.4 mm (28 ga.)
European Standard
A = thickness of steel: 0.4mm (ga.)
B = steel width
C = fabric width
L = length of roll: 25 m (others on request)
C BB
Rox
Type B
45
45
45
Neo
45
45
45
100
Silicon
35
45
45
100
LC
60
100
150
100
125
150
150
150
100
150
150
B
45
45
45
25 mts.
25 mts.
25 mts.
45
45